

<

ITEM NO.38

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17446-17447/2012

LIBRA INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. Jasbit Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Guru, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to confirm service of notice upon respondent No.3. Four weeks' time is granted.

The learned counsel for the respondent No.5 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Served respondents, except respondent No.4, may file counter affidavit within three weeks.

List again on 10.12.2012.

|  
|  
|rd

| (N.J. JAMADAR)  
| REGISTRAR