

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17446-17447/2012

LIBRA INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take necessary
concrete steps in respect of respondent No.3.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent No.4 has already filed counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, the remaining respondents to file counter
affidavit.

List again on 18.1.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			