

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17446-17447/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 17/02/2012 in WP (P) No.12850/2011 and
dated 19/04/2012 in DBCMRP No.25/2012 of the High Court of Judicature for
Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

LIBRA INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner that respondents Nos. 1 to 3 are all official
respondents. Since the State has already appeared, it is not
necessary for respondent No.3 to make a separate and independent
appearance.

In view of the aforesaid, list the matters before the
appropriate Bench.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

N.B. Learned counsel appeared for Ms. Charu

Mathur, Adv.-on-record for the petitioner
give his appearance slip.

did not