

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17446-17447/2012

[From the judgment and order dated 17.2.2012 in WP(PIL) No. 12850 of 2011 and order dated 19.4.2012 in DBCMRP NO. 25 of 2012 of the High Court of Rajasthan]

LIBRA INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Charu Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner praying for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit. Same may be filed within six weeks. List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|