

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17446-17447/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/02/2012 in WPPIL No. 12850/2011 and order dated 19/04/2012 in CMRP No. 25/2012 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan, Jodhpur Bench at Jaipur)

LIBRA INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing OT and permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R-1 Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Anana, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

R-4 Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.
Mr. P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.08.12

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,Adv.

09:43:25 IST
Reason:

Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, learned counsel for
the respondent No. 1 - State of Rajasthan submits
that the subject land which has been permitted to

be used for windmill can be continued to be used
for grazing.

In this view of the matter, nothing more
needs to be done in the matter.

Special leave petitions are disposed of
accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER